

NAKTA TOL TO MAHSA PUNSY ROAD

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134 ^{mmgsy} (SC)

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Jhanjharpur

DIVISION

MADHEPUR

SUB-DIVISION

1985

MEASUREMENT BOOK

c.v yadav

11/11/2021

Beh. XIV Form No. 199

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Remarks of work
	No.	L.	B.	
Name of work : Construction of road and drainage from Nakta tube to Mesha Primary Road. under mngage SC				
Agency: Sri Chandhavan Yadav				
Vill - Kumaui P.O. Nari				
Vid - Banipur Dist				
: Darbhanga.				
Agreement No - 20 SEP/2020-2021				
Date of work - 11/01/2021				
Date of Completion - 10/01/2022				
Date of measurement -				

work done details

(1/7)	Prime Coat: Providing and applying Primer Coat.		
	5 x 30 x 8.75	=	562.50 m ²
	7 x 30 x 3.75	=	787.50 m ²
	5 x 30 x 3.75	=	562.50 m ²
	8 x 30 x 3.75	=	900.00 m ²
	5 x 30 x 3.75	=	562.50 m ²
	6 x 30 x 3.75	=	675.00 m ²
	1 x 20 x 3.75	=	75.00 m ²
			4125.00 m ²

(2/2)	Task Coat: Providing and applying Task Coat.		
-------	--	--	--

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B.	D.	
(1) Providing and Fixing of working bench mark 9 Nos (vide Tmap-17)					
		Q Rs 2530526		B 22772	Rs
(2) Clearing and grubbing Road land 0.385 Hec (vide Tmap-17)					
		Q Rs 52970533		B 20398	Rs
(3) Construction of embank- ment Lead 100 m 381.60 m ³ (vide Tmap-26)					
		Q Rs 190507		B 72531	Rs
Lead 100 m 1526.40 m ³ (vide Tmap-26)					
		Q Rs 153579		B 234745	Rs
(4) Providing and Fixing logs of mangrove forest 2 Nos (vide Tmap-17) 3 Nos (vide Tmap-24) 5 Nos					
		Q Rs 1099740		B 54987	Rs
(5) Earthwork in excavation 119.18 m ³ (vide Tmap-17)					
		Q Rs 279149		B 33262	Rs
(6) Providing P.C.C. m ₅ 18.37 m ³ (vide Tmap-18)					
		Q Rs 622898		B 114426	Rs
					Rs 553116

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
($\frac{7}{19}$) Providing and laying Rec pipe N.P.s					
30m (vide Tmap-18)					
@ Rs 3903 = 92					Rs 1171002
($\frac{8}{18}$) Plain reinforced Cement concrete					
134.96 m ³ (vide Tmap-18)					
@ Rs 7063 = 98					Rs 953355
($\frac{9}{5}$) Construction of Gravel Sub-base					
850.50 m ³ (vide Tmap-18)					
40.50 m ³ (vide Tmap-14)					
891.00 m ³ @ 3479 = 26					Rs 3100021
($\frac{10}{6}$) Warm Graveling 3					
309.78 m ³ (vide Tmap-18)					
@ Rs 4336 = 36					Rs 1343101
($\frac{11}{20}$) Earthwork in excavation					
148.32 m ³ (vide Tmap-18)					
@ Rs 279 = 09					Rs 41395
($\frac{12}{21}$) Sand Filling in foundation					
200 m ³ (vide Tmap-18)					
@ Rs 493 = 78					Rs 988
($\frac{13}{22}$) Providing P.C.C. m ³					
21.92 m ³ (vide Tmap-19)					
@ Rs 6228 = 98					Rs 136539
($\frac{14}{23}$) Providing P.C.C. m ³					
94.15 m ³ (vide Tmap-19)					
@ Rs 6279 = 99					Rs 5916458

Rs 6892041

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Content of area
	No.	L.	D.	O.	
(15) (24)	Plain reinforced Cement Concrete				
45.01 m ³	(Vide TMAA-19)				
	@ Rs	645 = 36	Rs	303879	
(16) (24)	Supplying fitting and placing H.F.S.				
0.986 m ³	(Vide TMAA-19)				
	@ Rs	52643 = 17	Rs	51906	
(17) (25)	Reinforced Cement Concrete				
7.58 m ³	(Vide TMAA-19)				
	@ Rs	7063 = 399	Rs	53545	
(18) (26)	R.C.C. in Deel slab				
7.37 m ³	(Vide TMAA-19)				
	@ Rs	8021 = 38	Rs	59118	
(19) (7)	Prime Coat Providing and applying Primer Coat				
4125 m ²	(Vide TMAA-22)				
	@ Rs	43 = 20	Rs	180262	
(20) (8)	Tack Coat Providing and applying Tack Coat				
4125 m ²	(Vide TMAA-23)				
	@ Rs	14 = 94	Rs	61627	
(21) (9)	Providing laying and rolling of chur gradal				
4125 m ²	(Vide TMAA-23)				
	@ Rs	234 = 18	Rs	965992	

Total Rs 850842

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(22) (14)	Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulder.				
756.23 m ³	(vide Tmap-23)				
	@ Rs	191	576		Rs 145015 =
(23) (10)	Cable duct across the road.				
22.50 m	(vide Tmap-24)				
	@ Rs	942	289		Rs 21327 =
(24) (11)	Kilometer stone.				
2 Nos	(vide Tmap-24)				
	@ Rs	2490	28		Rs 4980 =
	200 on stone				
5 Nos	(vide Tmap-24)				
	@ Rs	651	90		Rs 3259 =
(25) (13)	Planting of tree				
92 Nos	(vide Tmap-24)				
	@ Rs	844	59		Rs 77702 =
(26) (14)	Road marking of				
220 m ²	(vide Tmap-24)				
	@ Rs	721	95		Rs 158829 =
(27) (19)	Painting on lamp post				
82.56 m ²	(vide Tmap-24)				
	@ Rs	101	40		Rs 8372 =
(28) (20)	Providing weep holes				
18 Nos	(vide Tmap-25)				
	@ Rs	83	42		Rs 1502 =

Rs. 8929388

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(29) (30) Drainage Spout etc. 4 Nos (vide Tmap-25)					
		625=32		Rs 2501=	
(30) (31) Paining of Rampart wall 1.92m (vide Tmap-25)					
		101=40		Rs 195=	
(31) (12) Retention/Retained Traffic Sign.					
		600mm equilateral & triangle			
8 Nos (vide Tmap-25)					
		3488=53		Rs 27908=	
(ii) Stop Board					
2 Nos (vide Tmap-25)					
		8565=82		Rs 17132=	
(iii) 600mm x 450mm rectangular					
2 Nos (vide Tmap-25)					
		4610=26		Rs 9221=	
				Rs 8986345=	
Add 12% G.C.T.				Rs 1048361=	
		1% L.Cess		Rs 89863=	
		S.F.		Rs 95524=	
				Rs 10250093=	
Below 10% 74-1.				Rs 1103935=	
				Rs 9146158=	
Less Previous Payment				Rs 7227915=	

Rs 19,18,243=

Signature
01/09/2024
J.L.

01/09/2024
AB

Signature
23/8/24
Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Jhansi Harpur